An envirada group companyTECHNICAL DATA EL-DS-QE-E
EFFECTIVE JULY 2024
ELPRO EL-QE-E
QUANTUM EDGE BASE
Industrial Wireless Controller & I/O
Gateway
DESCRIPTION
The EL-QE-E is the base model in ELPRO Technologies next

Order Codes
EL-QE-B Quantum Base, Short range Wifi (2.4/5Ghz), IO, Ethernet, Serial
HOW TO ORDER
Simply send us an email at
sales@elprotech.com, contact your local
distributor, or phone +61 7 3352 8600
An envirada group company
CONTACT
Australia
ELPRO Technologies
29 Lathe Street
Virginia QLD 4014
T +61 7 3352 8600
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
USA
ELPRO Technologies Inc
2028 East Ben White Boulevard
#240-5656 Austin, TX 78741-6931
T +1 855 443 5776
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
ELPRO EL-QE-E
QUANTUM EDGE BASE
a Available RF power and frequency may vary depending on country and model
selected. Please confirm with local regulatory body.
b Data compression will provide an improvement in over-the-air data throughput of
up to 50%, depending on data content.
c Discrete input and output function shared for total of 8 discrete inputs and
outputs.
Specifications subject to change
Input and output
Discrete input/
output
8 digital I/O (1-4 configurable as PI or PO)
Inputs: Contact to GND, 2 Vdc, Wetting 5 mA
Outputs: open Drain to 30VDC, 400mA max
Max. I/P pulse rate – 50 kHz
Min. I/P pulse width – 8 μs
High current output One digital output
N/O (Form A) contact to 60 Vdc
5Amp Output current (continuous)
30A start current (Peak 100msec)
Analog inputs 6 AI (selectable for Voltage/current)
Dip Switch Selectable for mA or voltage
Each pair configurable for differential input
Accuracy: 0.1% full scale resolution 14-bit ADC
Analog In support HART Protocol FSK Physical layer
Analog output 2 AO (sourcing)
Current range: 0.5mA - 24 mA
Current resolution: 13 bits
Accuracy (current): 0.1%
Analog Out support HART Protocol FSK Physical layer
Analog loop power +24 Vdc output provided to power loop devices
Max. Current 200 mA – current limited
Expansion Compatible with 115S series Modbus I/O modules
LED Indications & Diagnostics
LED Indication Power/OK, Radio Primary & Secondary (if fitted), TX/
RX/Link, RS-232, RS-485, LAN/100/1000, I/O status
RF (radio) EN 300 328 (2.4Ghz); EN 301 893 (5Ghz); FCC Part
15.247;
Safety EN/IEC 62368 UL Listed
EMC FCC CFR47 Part 15; EN 301 489-3; EN 301 489-5
Power supply
Main supply 10.8-60 Vdc, under voltage / over voltage crowbar
protection, Replaceable Fuse
Supply max 60W (including battery charging)
Battery Supply 12V PbSO4 (Lead-acid) or LiFePO4 (Lithium Iron
Phosphate) backup battery. Battery charging over 17V.
12V / 24V Solar Panel up to 200W.
Charge up to 5A / 60W from main supply
Low Temp Charge disable (Selectable -20 or 0°C (-4